

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3614-3616/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013, 25/2/2013 and 18/3/2013
in WP No.874/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT
LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
K. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 25/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Exemption from filing certified copies of the impugned
orders is allowed.

Application for permission to file additional documents is
allowed.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned interim orders dated
31.01.2013, 25.02.2013 and 18.03.2013 passed in Writ Petition (M/B)
No.874/2013 shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master