

1
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3614-3616/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013 in WP No.874/2013, dated 25/02/2013 in WP No.874/2013, dated 18/03/2013 in WP No.874/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra,ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after completion of service.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by R.No.1.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master