

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
3614-3616/2013

No(s).

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Rita Gupta,adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shantwanu Singh,adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr.Mohit Kumar Gupta,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt appears from the office report that after relinquishment of
vakalatnama of petitioner, Union of India by Mr.B.V.BalramdasMs.Sushma Suri has entered appearance. Accordingly, one week's time
is granted to file the vakalatnama and memo of appearance.Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has stated that he has
already filed the counter affidavit. Registry shall verify the
position and report accordingly. Counter affidavit, if any within
four weeks in respect of other respondents.

Post the matter again on 11.09.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.07.10
13:56:17 IST
Reason:(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB