

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 11908-11910/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1.) No(s). 3614-3616/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2013
in WP No. 874/2013,25/02/2013 in WP No. 874/2013,18/03/2013 in WP
No. 874/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad,
Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 07/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For the appearing parties :

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For the applicant

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Ms. Madhvi Divan, learned counsel
appearing for the Union of India, list these matters next week
to enable her to look into the application and seek
instructions in the matter.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.