

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NOS.11908-11910/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.3614-3616/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2013 in WP No. 874/2013,25/02/2013 in WP No. 874/2013,18/03/2013 in WP No. 874/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. S. Potaraju, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

List these criminal miscellaneous petitions after four weeks.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.08.14
14:37:21 IST
Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master