

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3614-3616/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. Reena Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Id. Counsel for all the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG