

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S).
3614-3616/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED
31/01/2013, 25/02/2013 AND 18/03/2013 IN WP NO. 874/2013 PASSED BY
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Methsham s. Bhangle, Adv.
Mr. Surinder D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD LAKHINA
Date: 2016.08.17
17:16:54 IST
Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the writ petition out of which the present
Special Leave petitions have arisen has since been
withdrawn as having become infructuous, we find no live
issue for adjudication in the present Special Leave
Petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly

disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2